
HOUSES—SALE—VA. (Conr.) 

HI ON A WINDY HILL 
la located thl» aemldet. home. Eric 

const. Built on several levels. Va- 
cant. Just been redec. and ready 
tolnove right In. There are 2 bed- 
rms. and bath. liv. rm., din. rm., 
equip kit. plus pine paneled rec. rm 
OH h-w.h Imagine this! Only 
SI.450 down and $8.3 per mo.. Incl. 
taxes and Ins. Total price only 
Si0.950. Hurry or it will be too 
late. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
OW. 9300, 2204 Wilson Blvd. 

—20 

NEAR CLARENDON 
Attractive white bungalow. 

25-ft. knotty pine paneled liv. 
rm., din. rm.. equipped mod. 
kit,. 2 twin-sized bedrms. 
bath; fruit trees, grape arbor 
on lot. 150 ft. square. 

N. C. HINES & SON 
Courthouse Square. OW. 9020 

_—21 

TWO FOR ONE PRICE 
Near Chain Bridge on 2t4 

acres, apacious older home. 
Living room 16 by 18. lge. 
family din. rm.. equipped kit. 
18 by 20. Second fl.. 3 twin- 
sized, cool, comfortable bed- 
rms., bath. 

Second house contains lge. 
liv. rm.-din. rm., 2 bedrms. 
and bath Rent one house, 
live in the other. 
N. C. HINES & SON 

Courthouse Square. OW. 9020 

~5 TABLES OF BRIDGE 
Easily handled In this liv. rm. For- 

mal din rm.. lst-fl. den. Huge tile 
equip, kit., 2 twin-sized bedrms. 
and beaut black glass bath on 1st fl. 
2nd fl. converted into compl. 2-bed- 
rm apt. with srp. entr. Full bsmt. 
with 2 bedrms and bath, plus sar 
Truly a quality custom-built home 
at *2R.9M). 

Arlington Realty Co. 
OW. 9300. 2204 Wilson Blvd 
_—20 

FURTHER OUT 
But more for your money—3-bedroom 

rambler with breezeway to attached 
garage, lge. liv. rm. with flrepl.. j 
with dining “L." equipped kit., full1 
tiled bath; all on approx. Vj-acre 
lot. for only 514.500. Can't last 
long, so call today. 

LYON VILLAGE 
Lge brick Colotkal on lovely lot avail. 

In this more convenient and desir- 
able N. Arl. residential area. Spa- 
cious liv. rm. with flrepl.. formal 
din. rm. with French doors to side 
screened porch, lge. kit. on 1st 
floor; 3 bedrms. full tiled bath up; 
game rm. with flrepl. and 'i bath In 
full bsmt.; attached garage oil heat, 
slate roof. An extremely fine home 
for 522,750. 

RAMBLER SUPREME 
Late, white brick rambler in a lovely 

rural setting Features 3 lge. bed- 
rms., spacious liv. rm with flreol. 
and dining “L,” lge. equipped kit. 
with breakfast nook. 2 full tiled! 
baths rear patio and carport. Over, 
14.000-sa. ft.-Jot affords ideal pri-’ 
vacy and comfortable living. Can 
be yours for $26,500. 

OPTS 0 Till n 

LURIA BROS. 
2300 Wilson Blvd., OW. 8500. 
_—21 
CAPE COD BRICK HOME 

Uv. rm.. din. rm.. kit.. 2 bedrms 
bath on 1st fl.: 2 bedrms and bath 
on 2nd fl.; full bsmt.; corner lot; 
combination storm windows and 
screens. $13,950: $1,300 down. GI 
Immediate possession 

C. F. W’OODROE 
_OX. 1022. CH. S1 00. —20 

Virginia Estate Section 
A truly “drffam house” rambler 

among beautiful estates, yet only 
20 min. from downtown Washington 
by Mt. Vernon blvd. The 34-acre 
Plot (adjacent land available) pro- 
vide* privacy and seclusion for out- 
door living and entertaining so 
often desired. The house, of center 
hall design, contains massive liv. 
rm. with panelled ends: vermiculate 
felling and walls. It opens to rear 
porch and patio; dining rm.. with 
French doors to patio; Ige. modern i 
elec. kit.. Including deep freeze; \ 
breakfast lounee openinc to porch; 
beautiful panelled den with 14-ft 
fireplace: 3 twin-sized bedring.. 2 
tiled baths; built-in elec, heater In 
main bath: telephone connections 
in 2 bedrms. and kit.; house wired 
with circuit-breaker; part bsmt.. 
oil a.-c. heat, slate roof. det. garage. 
These and many other features 
make this a good buy at 536.750 
Shown by apot. with 

CHAUNCEY REALTY CORP. 
1710 Mt Vernon ave, Alex Va 
TE *828; eves. OV. 2642. AL. 
*737; eves., Mrs. Samuels. TE. 0113 i 

___—20 
HOUSES WANTED TO BUY 

I PAY CASH FOB HOUSES, any con- 
dition. any section MR B L1S3 
RR. 8264 

IP PROMPT ATTENTION to tne sal. j of your home, business or invest- 
ment Dropertr is what you des.re 
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

| JA 7-6545. —20 
BUILDING AND BUSINESS — 17 

rms„ 3 baths, furn.; conven. n.e. 
I location; present income, approx. 
{ $400 a mo can be Increased: total 
I price, approx. 5" times Income; 

$3,500 cash. Call HU. 8843. —10 
MONEY MAKING PROPOSITION, 

near Union Station, brick warehouse 
and large garage, building rented 
to large concern, produces excel, in- 
come. To inspect, call F. R. MAR- 

! TIN <fc CO.. Realtor. DU. 6366; even- 
i ings. HU. 7142. —20 
N.E. FLATS IN S.E. APT. HOUSE. To 
show good returns for substantial 
investment, call Mr. Mayo. GE. 64113 
with DAVID E. BARRY CO ME. 
J2025._—21 
(1) 4-UNIT FLAT, on Park rd. Pro- 
duces 10% net return on $12,000 
above increment to equity, 

(2) Corner store and apartment on 
K st. n.e. produces 8% net return 
on *20,000 above increment to 
equity. 

(3) Home and income 3-unit prop- 
erty Biltmore st. n.w. 

BOSS & PHELPS, INC. 
1417 K ST. N.W., NA. 9300. 

j _—10 
MODERN 4-FAMILY semidet corner 
brick: each apt. has large liv. rm., 
twin-sized bedrms dinette, kitchen, 
modern tiled bath, hardwood floors: 
excel, investment with only $6,000 
down. 

SIGLER & CO. 
_HU. 3313; Eves.. OL.2439—20 

"1st COMMERCIAL STORE” 
"RENTAL, $1,800” 

I This store 3 yrs. old. Best n.w. lo- 
cajion Call Mr. Bramham, EM. 

| 3590. With BEITZELL, DI. 3100. 
—20 

2 APTS.—$13,950 
Gas heat. 2 entrs., tenants pay every- 
thing: rent $i:io. return 21 %. 
_ 

SAM RQ8EY. AD. 2700 —20 

4 UNITS—$19,995 
Lovely n.e. bldg : oil heat; income. 
$2,262: real buy. 

SAM ROSEY. AD. 2700 —20 

“40-UNIT BLDG., N.W.” 
“RENTAL. $25,000” 

This building consists of 2 rooms. 
1 dinette, kitchen and bath: excellent 

location Can be bought at right 
price. Call Mr Bramham. EM. 
3590. with BEITZELL. DI. 3100. 

Second Commercial ground for sale: j 
approx. 30,000 square fee' with| 
building occupying approx. 10.0001 
square feet. In good District loca- 
tion. Call Mr Joseph Jolles. eves, 
and weekends, TA. 8979. 

Leo M. Bernstein & Co. 
1415 K st. N.W. Realtors ME. 5400 
_—20_ 

MODERN N.W. APT. 
Close to Conn. ave.. 18-unit 

building with automatic ele- 
vator: approximate yearly 
rental totals $20,000. Priced 
at $140,000 with excellent 
financing. Call Mr. Wolberg. 
TA. 1786. with 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
1506 H St. N.W.. NA. 2345 

__ 

FAIRMONT ST. N.W. 
3 APARTMENTS 

In converted Ige. raw house, located 
between 14th and 15th sts Only 
*3.000 down includes some very nice 
furniture. Excel. Income provider. 
O'er week end call WO. 3883. 
Walker & Dunlop, Inc. 

_Realtor_DI. 0222 —21 

GEORGETOWN 
Two apartment house completely re- 

modeled. each unit containing very 
Ige. liv. rm. with fireplace. 2 bedrms.. ; 
kit. and bath, garden, full bsmt. and 
attic space: separate furnaces and! 
utility equipment for each apart- 
ment. Possible income $4.80o a 
year. Call AD. 6712._—20 ! 

COLORED ! 
616 K ST. S.W. 

3 pvt apts. and dble. gar all rented1 
for $132.50 per mo. Priced to sell 
quick at *10,000 cash. To inspect! 
call JAMES M PALMER Dupont l 
Circle Bldg.. AD. 2059 or HU. 9447.: 

INVESTMENT PROP. WANTED 

WILL EXCHANGE 2 groups of clear 
lots in Fairfax County. Va.. or clear! 
farm near Ocean City. Md.. fori 
equity in group of substandard ■ 

houses in D. C for PRIVENT CON- i 
STRUCTION CO. NA. 9257. 815 i 
15th st. n.w. —20 

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR SALE 

FIRST COMMERCIAL nr Georgia 
ave.—Newly dec 6-rm. house, plus 
detached office bldg, in rear. Ideal 
set up for contracting business with 
nice living quarters. Has everything. 
Must be seen to be appreciated. RA. 
OOim —20 1 

TRUCK GARAGE. 25x25; 18 small j private garages and approx. 7.000 j 
sq. ft. of ground Rear 600 block ! 
of 11th st. n.e.. WO. 8026. —19 

SILVER SPRING—Commercial corner 
brick, 6 lae. rms.; 1 blk to Ga 
ave.: lot. 75 ft. front by 75 deep: 
$32,000. SL, 4554. BROKER —19 

1st COMMERCIAL—2219 Nichols 
ave. s.e.—Small building, now oc- 
cupied by going hardware business; 
In excellent location; better act fast; 
asking only $13 950 with $4,000 
cash: owner might sell stock and 
equipment T D BURGESS. 2524 
Pa ave. s.e.. VI 2802 till 9. —19 

PARKING SPACE for 6 car-, in rear! 
of this 3-story bsmt,. brick bldg ; 1 
2nd commercial: 1900 blk. L st. n.w.; 
suitable remodelling; only $17,500. 
DRURY REALTY CORP., MI. lnO(J. 
eves.. EM. 5386. —20 | 

EXCELLENT COMMERCIAL CORNER', 
fronting on Wilson boulevard 125! 
ft., about halfway between Claren-' 
don Circle and the new Hech! Co 
store site, level lot, over 15,ooo; 
sq. ft.; bus stop at door. Can be1 
purchased reasonably. Inquire ii 

JOHN H. MILLER. JR., & BROTHER 
1812 K STREET N. W. 

NA. 2557; eves, and Sun., FA. 7140! 
___—20 ! 
PROFITABLE DRUG STORFL located 
on important corner In downtown i 
Alexandria, gentile neighborhood :! 
exceptional gross from drugs and; 
soda fountain can be further ex- 
panded by proper party. Everything 
Included, stocks, fixtures, etc in 
the low price of S.IO.imo, must have j 
substantial cash. For full informa- 
tion cal! AL 3530. 

EBNER R. DUNCAN CO. 
realtors and INSURORS 

916 PRINCE ST.. ALEXANDRIA. VA. 

GAS STATION 
On Va. U. S No. 1. close to Quanticn. 

Va with a aoine business of gift 
shop, small grocery sto*e. 'wo sep- 
arate apts. with Rrou.ul for im- 
provements. Priced at &3P.OOO for 
quick sale For full d^iai-s cail Jack 
Morgan. OV nor.S. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
1505 H St. N.W., NA. 2345. 

__ ,_-20 1 

WILSON BLVD. 
Rent or sell. H rms.. lmmac. house 
lse lot, gar ; commercial; ideal for 
most any type of business. 

BEULAH GOSS, CH. 5682 
COLORED. ZONED 1st COMMERCIAL 
3-story brick bldg, near 4th and 

N. Y. ave.. suitable for beauty salon, 
tailor shop, etc.; operate from 1st 
floor, derive Income from other 2. 
For further information call Frank 
Barry, with 

DAVID E. BARRY CO. 
ME. eves. TA. 3520. —21 

BUSINESS PROPERTY WANTED 

COMMERCIAL SPACE WANTED. 
D. C. or nearby Md. 3.000 to 6,000] ft for paint shop: concrete pre-J 
ferred; must have 3-phase current. 
Phone VI. moo. —2J 

WANT TO RENT two or three lots 
for business purpose for next three 
months on Georgia ave., Silver 
Spring. Md. Box 213-V. Star. 20* 

WANTED — Garage Well-established 
auto co. needs approx. 6.000- sq. ft 
for repair shop or contemplated 
construction on long term lease; near 
Bladensburg and N. Y. ave. Box 
462-11. Star 

CLEANING SHOP WANTED—Estab. 
business or good spot for new store. 
Interested in shopping center areas 
particularly. RA. 4851. —25 

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR RENT 

LSED-CAR LOT AND SALES OFFICE, 
s.w corner Lee blvd. at Glebe rd., 
Arlington: 60x100 ft.; $150 month. 
B. J GREENHOUSE. DE. 3177. —22 

1st COMM.—Bsmt fireproof, on wide 
alley, parking space; excel, for small: 
wholesale business, repair shop or 
storage: elec. furn. 4632 Wis. ave. 
n.w —22 

AN IDEAL PLACE for repairs and re- 
finishing of furniture or pianos: 
large spray rm. with exhaust fan. 2 
large, well-lighted workrooms; lo- 
cated close to central business dis- 
trict of Washington. For further 
details call MR. LEONARD at DI. 
84 64 —31 

DINER, fully equipped on No 1 
hwy south of Alexandria. 2 miles 
north of Fort Belvoir. $575 will 
handle PETER C. DUBORG. TE 
7137. —m 

1st FLOOR show room or store, with 
parking for 6 cars; bsmt. for shop or 
storage accessible at ground level; 
2nd floor office that can be sublet. 
Modern clean bldg., ideal. for na- 
tional distributor of hardware, medi- 
cal. electronics, etc. On K st. n.w. 
OWNER. RE. 6775._—21_ 

PARKING LOT 
H. st. n.w., opposite new General 
Accounting Office; lot has 46Va ft. 
on H st. by depth of approx. 69 
ft., containing 3,249 sq. ft. 

P J. WALSH. INC. 
1115 Eye St. N.W.. NA. 6468. 

; —21 

16,500 SQ .FT. 
■downtown LOCATION $1 FT. 

, PLUS 10 (1(10 FT. VALUABLE PARK- 
I ING. 8UITABLE FOR SCHOOL OR- 

GANIZATION OFFICES SALES ■ DISPLAY ROOMS OR WAREHOUS- 
ES THIS IS CHEAPEST RENTAL 
IN WASHINGTON. 

j LOUIS BURMAN, RE. 17B3 
—2a 

BUSINESS PROP.—RENT (Cent.) 

SILVER SPRING 
Store room In Silver Spring proper 

Excellent location lor wholesaler 
Very reasonable rent. Construction 
Is starting In a lew days. A. J 
KE8SINC.ER * CO, 1005 Bonifant 
st, Silver Spring, Md. SH. 4544 
__20* 

SILVER SPRING 
Store room. 21x68 ft., for rent or 

Georgia ave. In Wheaton area. A 
J KES81NGER * CO 1005 Boni- 
fart st.. Silver Spring. Md. 8H 
4544.20* 

STORES, WAREHOUSES 
AND OFFICES 

WE BUY, BUILD. SELL OR LEASH 
commercial or industrial properties 

| Will prepare plans to meet youi 
specifications. Prominent corner loti 
avail, for all purposes; specializes 
in chain store properties. 
LOUIS BURMAN, RE. 1768 

STORES FOR RENT 

NOW UNDER CONSTRUCTION at Let 
blvd. and Glebe rd, Arl, nr. Wood- 
ward & Lothrop site. Real oppor- 
tunity for delicatessen, restaurant 
market and drugstore business. B 
J. GREENHOUSE, 1101 Vermont 
ave. n.w, DE. 3177. —22 

COR. OF GEORGIA and New Hamp- 
shire aves, 3706 N. H. ave, next 
to Lacy's. Call TU. 0356. —21 

SILVER SPRING STORE. 17x70 ft 
just off Ga. ave. In heart of busi- 
ness dist.: available Immed.; $275 
mo. CRANE & HELAN, SI. 4000 

MEADOWOOD SHOPPING CENTER 
Silver Spring—3 new stores, suit- 
able lor grocery, hardware and drs 
cleaning business. Call OWNER 
GE. 1270: eves.. GE. 4635. —22 
llth NR. PARK RD. N.W.—Store 
with mod. front; any kind ol 
ouslness: good lease to responsible 
tenant. TA. 6172. —22 

7325 GEORGIA AVE.—Excel, location 
for bakery. Don't fall to Inspect 
this large store with center entr, 
full bsmt. for storage. Call Mr 
Adams. L R. TURNER. Realtor. 600 
7th st s.w., ME 1647. —21 

LOT 21x160. across from Hecht Co. 
site, in Arlington; will lease lot or 
build to suit tenant, MR. LONG. 
FA. 5310. —lit 

18th AND COLUMBIA RD.. 2 doors 
from corner; 2 bulk show windows: 
20 ft. front. 50 ft. deep; heavy 
foot traffic: suit, any business: good 
lease; $200 per mo. OWNER. ME 
1130. eves, WI 4543. 

ATTENTION! BAKERY. Delicates- 
sen grocery operators — Mac- 
Arthur blvd. (4800 blk.) near Mac- 
Arthur Theater, between large Safe- 
way super market. People's store. 
Palace laundry. Aggressive drug- 
store In same block Trading area 
includes Kent. Brlareliff, Wesley 
Heights. Dumbarton. Foxhall Vil- 
lage. Potomac Heights, and many 
others. Call Mr Taylor. SHANNON 
A I.UCHS CO, Realtors. 1505 H 
st. n.w, NA. 2345. —20 

WISCONSIN AVE. N.W—Near Cal- 
vert Theater. Now being remodeled, 
new front, approximately 18x40 ft, 
gas heat: attractive rental Consult 
SHANNON * LUCHS CO, Realtors, 
1505 H st. n.w, NA. 2345. —20 

LIVINGSTON RD.—Oxon Hill. Md 
New modern store, size 37x60 ft. 
Suitable for grocery, hardware, gen- 
eral merchandise, etc ; Immediate 
possession. Consult SHANNON A 
LUCHS CO Realtors, 1505 H st. 
n.w, NA 2345. —20 

CHEVY CHASE. D. C—Very desir- 
able store in excellent commercial 
district, just off Conn, ave ideal 
for electrical appliances, radio, or 
similar types o' business: available 
Sept. 1 THOMAS J. FISHER CO, 
INC, 738 15th st. n.w, DI. 6830. 

—21 
1601 11th ST. N.W.—(Corner Que 
st.): approx 40 x43'. Suitable for 
auto accessories, tire store, auto 
finance company, etc. Attractive 
rental. Immed. poss. Consult Mr. 
Taylor or Mr. Jenkins. SHANNON 
A LUCHS CO, 1505 H st. n.w, NA. 
2345. —20 

JEFFERSON VILLAGE. VA, Lee blvd. 
and Graham rd.—Surrounded by 
large number of apts. and houses; 
owners will build new stores with 
parking: combination delicatessen A 
grocery; barber shop and shoe re- 
pair shop urgently needed Consult 
Mr. Taylor. SHANNON A LUCHS 
CO, Realtors, 1505 H st. n.w, NA. 
2346. —20 

5116 MARLBORO PIKE. District 
Hghts : new community, shop, cen- 
ter. store for rent; suit, for any 
kind of bus. LI. 3-5611. —20 

NEW STORE. 30x50: *xcel. loc. for 
furn, hardware, vanety, oe and 
JOc. appliances, drugs; will sub- 
divide to suit tenant. TA. 6500. 

—20 
ih-'M CONN. a*e. N.w.—New store 
suitable for many types of business, 
open for Inspection dally 9-5 F R 
MARTIN <fe CO Realtors. DU. 5166. 

»3-3 10th ST. N.W.—Small-store 
downtown, suitable anv type busi- 
ness; rent $110 for store: apt. above 
avail.: also parking lot In rear. 
NA. 9743. —"0 

17th ST.. NEAR EYE ST. N.W— 
Large. 2nd floor stope. 1.200 sq ft.: ideal for retail business or 
offices. Heat furnished. THOMAS 
J. FISHER & CO INC.. 738 15th 
st. n.w.. DI. 6830. —21 

WISCONSIN AVE. at Fessenden 
St.—Attract, new store, nearing 
completion, with as much as 3 ooo 
so ft., or can be divided. Call MRS. 
CUSHARD OR 4232. —22 

NR 18th AND COLUMBIA RD 3435 
18th st. n.w.; 17x70 ft. TR. 7511. 

IN ONE OF VIRGINIA’S "busiest 
shopping centers iWestover>; suit- 
able for infants' wear, gents' furn- 
ishings. delicatessen, home appli- 
ances or furniture store Washing- 
ton blvd. at N. McKinlev. Call J 
H BENOIT, Agent. KE 3-6677; 
eves KE. 3-6299. —20 
GREENWAY SHOPPING CENTER- 
tllNN. AVE. AND E CAP 8T. N.E 
splendid opport, in busy, well-estab- 
lished location: variety store, gifts, 
hardware or similar business: tmmed 
poss. Call CAFRITZ. DI 90S0. —21 

2901 WILSON BLVD. 
Clarendon. Va new air-conditioned 
corner store: 2.373 sq. ft available 
Sept, 1st. Call R. KA88. EM. 8100. i 

Wheaton Shopping Area 
>tore aoxfirt—front and rear access— j private parking area, suitable carry- 1 
out curb service—rental. $‘i00 mo. 
on 10-yr. lease—now fully equipped 
grocery but adaptable for anv pur- 
pose—owner leaving town. 

LEACH & CRONIN 
LO. 5-3773 LO. 5-7150 —20 

4604 WISCONSIN AVE. 
4r 8cars Roebuck and next to Peoples 
Hardware; J6-ft frontage. Call R. 
KASS. EM. 8100. 

WAREHOUSES FOR RENT 

1th AND NEWTON N.W.—Rear. 1- 
Stvy bldg, approx 35x40: divided 
into 3 rms.. suitable repiar shop 
and office: $75 mo. DRURY REALTY 
CORP MI 4000 WO. 7801. —31 
NDUSTRIAL PROPERTY—SALE 
4ppfox. 30 000 sq FT. of ground 
for warehouse or industry, strate- 
gically located within 15 minutes I 
supply area of downtown stores, i 
Call MR. VINNICK. NA. 8030. 
1404 L st. n.w —CO 

EAST HYATT8VILLE—Indusrial lot.1 
50x105 ft., corner 47t,h ave. and 
Dectaur st.. opposite Miller Bldg. 
Supply Co.. % block B At O. Rail-, 
road. Price, $1,250. Call OWNER. 
WA. 8484.__ --20 

INDUSTRIAL LOCATIONS 
From 30,000 square feet to 

28 acres. Excellent sites In 
D. C.. nearby Maryland and 
Virginia. Several with railroad 
siding. Short haul to all 
Metropolitan Area. Suitable 
for any manufacturing use. 
Also several warehouses now 
available. If you are seeking 
location for your business, call 
Eve ret Scott, CO. 2000, Ext. 
009. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
11505 H St. N.W., NA. 234,8.^ 
INDUSTRIAL SITE 

Six acres with small 2-story building 
on main line of Southern Railway, 
in Virginia; 14 miles from downtown 
Washington; long frontage both on 
State road and railroads; excellent 
location for side track and storgae 
yard; all buildings away from heavy 
traffic. 

TERRY B. SIMMS 
OE. 7037, FA. 6517. —20 

INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY—RENT 
75.000 SQ. FT. of Industrial around, 
with pvt. r.r. siding and office on 
property. NA. 5885 bet. 8 and 6. 

—21 

INDUSTRIAL PROP. WANTED 

INDUSTRIAL and 2nd commercial 
properties want'd for sal, or i'aae 
A M ROTH. RE. 7330 

OFFICES & STUDIOS FOR RENT 

18th AND COL. HD. N.W.—Large 
•‘.nd-floor space, divided into 3 
rooms: Ideal for contractor or man- 
ufacturer’s rep.: newly decorated; 
fluorescent lights: parking lot if 
desired: available now. THOMAS J 
FISHER Ar CO., INC., 738 15th st 
n.w.. DI. 0830. —21 

.5th AND K STS. N.W. (328 5th st.)— 
2 large, light rooms: Ideal for oflires 
of jobber, wholesaler or distributor; 
heat, light and janitor services fur- 
nished: freight elevator. THOMAS 
J FISHER & CO., INC., 738 15th 
st. n.w DI. 0830. —21 

AIR-CONDITIONED 2nd-floor office 
space—2()th st.. nr. K at., contain- 
ing 3.000 sq. ft., now under con- 
struction. Heat and air condition- 
ing furnished. Elevator. Consult 
SHANNON & LUCHS CO.. Realtors. 
Exclusive Agent, 1505 H st. n.w., 
NA. 2345. —20 

1117 K ST. N.W.—1 room, elevator: 
air-conditioned; $00. BOSS & 
PHELPS. INC.. NA. 3300. —25 

FOR RENT — Stores and offices in 
Silver Spring. Application* will now 
be considered for stores and offices 
in one of the most desirable loca- 
tions in Silver Spring. Georgia ave. 
and King st., next to Hot Shoppe. 
Street floor especially suited for 
furniture store, drug store, or any 
retail business: 2nd floor, suitable 
for doctors, dentists, lawyers, insur- 

| ance efr Write F. E HARMON. 
8101 Georgia ave.. Silver Soring. Md. 

—20 

FROM NINE TO FIVE —By Jo Fischer 

w */* 
“But you’ll just have to change this $20 bill! 

Why else did / stop in for a cup of coffee?” 

OFFICES (r STUDIOS FOR RENT 
(Continued) 

1311 EVE ST. N.W.—2 large offices 
1 and toilet on 1st floor: Ideal down- 

town location MICHAEL WALSH At 
SONS, 1211 Eye st. n.w., RE. 8282. 

—25 
FERN. OFFICE with secretarial serv- 

ice avail. In law suite. 2nd National 
Bank Bldg., 1333 G st. n.w., RE. 
0400 

ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR of modern 
office bid* divided Into 3 separate 
rooms: all utilities Included: 1017 
12th st. n.w.; $250 a month, or will 
rent separate offices. See Mr Posner. 
Room 301, or call KAY REALTY 
CO., INC RA. 2200. —25 

lst-FLOOR FRONT; on Columbia rd 
nr. 18th st. n.w.—2 rms.. kit. and 
bath; suitable for dentist or doc- 
tor's office. MOORE At HILL CO., 
732 17th st. n.w ME. 4100. —23 

IN THE HEART OF SILVER SPRING 
—2nd-floor office suite of 3 rms. 
with pvt. bath. 1004 Ripley st.. 
Silver Spring, Md.. SH. 23t)0. —20 

RING BLDG.. Conn ave—Sublease. 
3.000 sa. ft. office space, ground 
floor. 40-ft. front, air-conditioned. 
Cal! NA. 5551. —20 

Ml'SIC STUDIO — Attractive,, cen- 
trallv located; Partial time. Phone 
WO. 1407. —21 

COR. GEORGIA and New Hampshire 
aves., 3708 N. H ave 1 rm.. di- 
nette. kit. and bath. Call TU. 0356. 

—21 
DOWNTOWN, nr. 10th and I st. n.w. 
Three-rm. suite with private lava- 
tory. including pine paneled private 
office; $75. Connecting gatage: 
parkin* a-ailaole. KELLEY As 
BRANNER DI 7740. 

OFFICES with living quarters If 
needed Excellent for any business 
or profession. 1764 Columbia rd 

EVANS BUILDING, 1420 New York 
ave. n.w.—Available Immediately 
desirable rooms to meet your re- 
qulrementi. PENN PROPERTIES 
474 K st n.w ME 1107 

LGE. OFFICE SPACE. Iront, SI 17 
Georgia ave.. Silver Spring, Mfl. 
$05 month. Lighta. heat furn. —20 

NOW AVAILABLE—2 beauulutly re- 

modelled offices at 2600 Conn, ave ; 
an outstanding business coiner. 
Opposite 3h.CTeria.il Hotel In the 
heart of a fine professional business 
district; both offices contain epprox 
300 sq. it.; perfect for a doc.or. 
dentist, engineer, accountant or 
out-of-town sales representatives. 
All utils, and janitor service In- 
cluded. Cilil SAMUEL J ROSEN- 
PELD. 8L. 3738 or TIE. *120: eves., 
HU. 6209. —29 

ENTIRE SLOOR or half: 1200 blk G 
st. n.w.; rent very reas. ME. 0811. 

-20 
ACROSS FROM NEW GENERAL 

ACCOUNTING OFFICE 
3-story commercial bldg In excellent 

shape; gas heat. 3 lavatories. Call 
R A HUMPHRIES, Realtors. NA. 
5020. —24 

MEDICAL CENTER 
Dentist or doctor, 1st floor and 

English basement. Imm. avail, on 
Eye st. nr. Doctor’s Hospital. RID- 
DELL REALTY CO.. Realtors., DI. 
7900. 

Modern, Air-conditioned 
Building 

Nr. Medical Center, consist- 
ing of 1 flr. of open space and 
•*i‘2 offices on 4 ms. Heat and 
air conditioning furnished. 
Automatic elevator. Suitable 
for high-type organisations. 
Institutions, associations, etc. 
Consult 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
Realtors. Exclusive Aleuts,.1505 H st. 

n.w., NA. 2345. —20 

District National Building 
1406 G ST. N.W. 

Choice suites of 3 to S rooms avail- 
able in this centrally located butld- 
mi. Immediate possession. Call Mr. 
Aukward. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
1505 H St. N.W.. NA. 2345. —20 

COLUMBIAN BLDG. 
416 Fifth St. N.W. 

(FACING COURT HOUSE SQUARE! 
Several desirable rooms available, 
from $45. Cal! Mr. Aukward. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
Realtors. 1505 H St. N.W., NA. 2.345. 

LOEW BUILDING 
1110 F ST. N.W. 

Several single offices available from 
S.L*> up. excellent for manufacturer's 
representative, dressmaker, millinery, 
etc. Call Mr. Aukward. 

SHANNON & LUCHS CO. 
Realtors, 1505 H St. N.W., NA. 2345. 
_ ■—20 
SMALL OFFICE BUILDING 
1814 M st. n.w just of! Conn ave 
nr. Ring Bldg.; 1.50(1 sq. ft. of 
office space; attractive. modem 
throughout; excellent for associa- 
tions. insurance co.'s or organisa- 
tions. $350 mo., utils, inch open 
for inspection daily 12 to 4 p.m. 

JACK KOGOK. RE 1517. TU. 4344. 

BOND BUILDING 
Southwest corner of 14th st. and 

New York ave. n -Mr. Two rooms. 
*250; two rooms, $112.50; two 
-ooms. $140; one room. $60; one 
room. $50; one room. 30x60 ft., can 
be subdivided, $600. Call R. KASS. 

| EM. 8100.__ 
CLARENDON BUILDING 
Wilson blvd. and No. Fillmore st., 

Arlington's newest office building. 
Single rms. and suites. $65 and up. R. KA8S. EM. 8100. 

KASS BUILDING 
711 14th st. n.w. Four-rm. suite. 

570 so. ft., fully air-conditioned. 
One suite. 66x33 ft., plus reception 
room, air-conditioned; will be par- 
titioned to suit tenant. Call R. KASS 
EM. 8»00._ 

DUPONT CIRCLE BLDG. 
Offices tvallable for Dullness pro- 

fessional and trade organisations 
! 134« Conn axe.. AD 3200 

DOCTOR OR DENTIST 
Air-Conditioned Bldg. 

A complete professional office, con- 
necting with excellent living quar- 
ters is now available In a newly 
completed air-conditioned apartment 
bulldnig in a good N.W location. 
Ready for immediate occupancy. 
More than 150 te lants now in the 
building For details call Charles E 
Smith, 023 15th Bt. N.W.. ST, 2648. 

6,000 SQ. FT. 
PROMINENT CORNER IN ONE OF 

BEST LOCATIONS IN N.E.: SECOND 
FLOOR NOW AVAILABLE IN NEW 
BUILDING: *1.50 PER FT., UN- 
LIMITED PARKING. 
LOUIS BURMAN, RE. 1768 

_*22 

DESK SPACE 
D C. BUSINESS ADDRESS, desk 

space, mail, message, sec r. serv. 
1319 F st. Suite 505. EX. P7SS. 

—19 

FARMS 

EXCELLENT PRODUCTIVE FARM. » 
miles from D. C near Friendly 
Md.. barns and buildings in good 
cond.. unusually good S-rm. house, 
all mod. convs.. baths, etc., screened 
front porch: owner James M. Edelen. 
selling because of ill health; a term 
worthwhile inspecting, come to 8651 
Old Fort rd.. for directions. Call 
AD. 4508, exclusive. METZLER CO., 
Realtors. DI. 8600. —20 

8651 OLD FORT RD.. MD.; 7 miles 
D. C. line. 4 acres of excellent pro- 
ductive land. considerable road 
frouiage. 5-rm. and bath bungalow 
all mod. kit., bsmt.. oil heat; movs 
right in. owner leaving. AD. 45AS 
eves. METZLER CO., Realtors. DI 
8600. —20 

“QUIET COUNTRY HOME. 44 acres. 
17 cleared; 7 big rms.. bath, lights; 
‘,8.000; *1.200 down. *100 mo 

85 ml. south. TE. 4131.”—23 
FARM WANTED—40 to 120 sires; 
Darnestcwn. Dawsonvllle. Poolesvllle, 
Seneca area: house not ecessary; 
give details, location, cost. etc. Box 
227-Y. Star. —24 

*100 DOWN. 825 MO., buys for 
j $2,250 1 acre. 4 rms.; elec.; State 

road; 100 mi. south. TE 4131, 
—23 

FARMS (Con*.). 
STOCK FARM* over 70 acre*, well 

watered, in nearby Montgomery 
County. Large. modern home. 
SMITH W. ALLNUTT, Sr.. SH. 4H4t3 
or Ashton 3194. —19 

AT AUCTION—200-acre Howard Co. 
stock farm, well watered with 
springs and stream, located just 
off Ridgeville road toward Washing- 
ton via Damascus. 4 miles north of 
Damascus, improved with 7-room 
all modern lVa-story frame dwelling; 
4-room tenant house, modern con- 
crete block stock barn with stan- 
chions and box stalls, also shed*: 
attached, large granary and ma- 
chine shed, other outbuildings, also 
all machinery, tools, etc. Sale 
Friday. August 26, 1950 at 11:00 
a m. on premises. Terms and pos- 
session announced at time of sale. 
Inspection anytime before sale. 
John A. Moore. Owner. EMMERT R. 
BOWLUS. Auctioneers, Frederick. 
Md.. Phone 885. 

OWNER MUST SELL 100-acre, blue- 
grass farm; sacrifice for $14,000. 
after spending $8,000 in improve- 
ments: 63 miles of Washington in 
picturesque horse country; small 
house, six-horse-stall barn, out- 
buildings. acre lake, 18 acres timber, 
remainder grazing land; farms are 
going up. not down. Ordway 6437. 

—20 
THIS 10O-ACRE FARM with large. 

modern home, tenant house, chicken 
houses and other outbldgs. Meadow 
with stream. SMITH W. ALLNUTT. 

; Sr.. SH. 4646 or Ashton 3194. —19 
NEAR COLESVILLE. MD—14-acre 
poultry farm: lge. shade trees, lge. 
lovely 2-story, 6-rm. attractive brick 
country honie, all modern; oil lieat. 
6x30 liv rm. with flrepl.. hardwood 

floors. 3 lge. bedrms., equip, kit., lge. 
cool bsmt., storm windows: attrac- 
tive lawn with flowers, shrubbery, 
large garden, some land for graz’ng. 
some woods: lge. cattle barn; 3 lge. 
poultry houses. 1 rm. for dressing 
poultry; garage, workshop, other 
outbldgs.: 400-ft. frontage on Coles- 
ville Dilee: close in. A bat gain for 
auick sal**; immerf. possession. JOHN 
BURDOFT Colesville Md RPD No. 
2. Silver Spring. Call Ashton. Md., 
'846. —24 

n-aint rann, new (jape coa Dun- 
aalow, barn, etc. All modern Im- 
provements; *10,500. Call W A. 
LUSBY. owner. AX. 4902, —21 

5 ACRES IN SHENANDOAH VALLEY 
at base of Massanutten Mt. —- 

Charicir.e 7-rm. bunga. h.-w.h 
a.m.t., 2-car garage, stable 8-rm. 
brooder house, garden, pasture, 
stream, fruit trees, shrubbery, lo- 
cated or Route 211, J Va miles east 
of New Market. Va. Price reduced 
for lmmed. sale to $12,950. WI. 
8679 —20 

.50 ACRES. 4-ROOM HOL'SE. Mont- 
gomery County. 23 miles from D. 
C—Electricity, raved road, beau- 
tiful site. 2 springs, streams. 20 
acres cleared. 30 timbered. $200 an 
acre. Will sell acreage. Bo* 265-V, 
Star. • 

OFT ROUTE 32. 10 acres level near 
Glenelg; *2.500. Call Miss Don- 
nelly LEACH A CRONIN. LO. 
5-3149. —20 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY—Frontage 
on new River rd., 3 miles Irom 
Sugar Loaf, near Beallsville. 350 j 
acres, good grazing land, some tim- i 
ber, small house, hay barn, tew 
stock Will sell in whole for $31.-] 
500 or in choice portion; 45 acres 
for $9,009. Call Miss Donnelly. 
LEACH A CRONIN, LO. 5-3140.—2(1 

UNUSED s, ACRE, with large house, 
on Rt. No. 28. at Dickerson; ga- 
rage. hen houses: $fl,30n. Call Miss 
Donnelly. LEACH A CRONIN. LO 
5-3149 20 

DAIRY FARM—Gaithersburg district. 
Montgomery Co., Md., 30 miles D 
C : 370 acres rich manor loam; 
comfortable owner's home. 3 ten- 
ant houses. 60-cow barn and other 
outbldgs. Sale Includes fine herd 
of loo Holstelns. 30 of which are 
registered, and modern farm ma- 
chinery. Excellent return on In- 
vestment. WILLIAMS. NA. 4933; 
eves and Sun., OR. 2364 —20- 

SMALL DAIRY FARM, nearby Va : 
180 teres; herd Includes 33 purebred Holstein cows, 21 heifers. 1 bull 
calf; owner’s house. 11 rooms. 2 
baths: 28-cow milk barns and other 
outbuildings. Also plenty of farm 
machinery. Owner wishes to re- 
tire MT VERNON REALTY. FA 
,900: evenings and Sun OR 3458. 

70-ACRE STOCK FARM. nr. *Nokes- 
ville. Good frame house sit. on a 
knoll with Ige. shade trees. Has 
excel, outbldgs. and fences Fine 
stream across the orop A very 
good buy at $13 500 PENTAGON REALTY CO Fairfax 396, Fairfax 
< 

SMALL FARMS 
Nice stucco bungalow and 113 acre? 

Home has basement, electricity and 
bath. Also, barn and chicken house i 
on property. On a macadam road. 1 

Price. $12,000.00 
Two-*tory. frame home and 170 

acres. House has electricity and 
bath Two barns, numerou? build- 
in** on farm. Two miles from La 
Plata and one hour from Washing- 
tor. 

Price. $18.000 00 
THE O. B ZANTZINGFR CO 

La Plata, Maryland La Plata MCI 
—Co i 

FARMS FOR SALE 
33 A., dairy farm, 45 ml. D C., $15.- 

ooo. 
12« A outbldgs., 24 ml. D. C., $21,- 
i 500. 
04 A,, country estate, $35,000. 
14 1 A. Shen. Valley estate. $80,000. 

i 408 A., country estate, $85,000. 
BARNEY REAL ESTATE 
Tyson’s Cor., Tails Ch. FA. 6601 
__—30 

FREDERICK COUNTY 
For retired. 5 acres. $7,500. Lovely 

! rt-room country home on hill with 
i lovely shade trees, beautiful lawn, 

flower*, garden and stream; nicely 
located and quiet. $3,000 cash 
needed 

John Burdoft, Colesville, Md. 
I RFD No. 3. Silver Spring, Md. Call 
I Ashton (Md.) 3846. —24 

LOUDOUN COUNTY, VA. 
158 acres. Waterford area; 8-rm. 
Colonial home: Ideal for remodeling; 
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
tioning and hoarding. You can use 
your land ag soon aa you pay the 
£25 down. 

GOOD ROADS 
ELECTRICITY 

$25 DOWN, $10 MONTH 
Also half acre business lots on Route 

28 for $990 payable $50 down, $15 
a month. .35 minutes drive out Lee 
blvd. to Centreville; turn left at 
traffic light on Route 28 (toward 
Manassas) 4 miles to our big sign 
on left. 'SMALL FARMS.” Open 
every day 1 to 7 p m. Every Trail- 
ways bus to Marassas passes us. 
Bring $10 deposit. —21 

LOTS & ACREAGE FOR SALE 

GOOD LOCATION—For tasy access 
to Wash, via S. Cap. st. Bridge, 
100x200-ft. lots, only $760: 5-acre 
tracts fronting hwy.; $2,600. easy 
terms. WHITE HALL REALTY CO 
on Indian Head hwy., 9 mi. south 
of D. C. DT. 2661, 21 • 

FRANKLIN FOREST. VA.—28.402 §q. 
ft., specially selected for modern 
rambler; wooded; $2,000. OW. 7142. 

*—21 
WILL TRADE ’i-acre wooded lot in 

exclusive Chesterbrook Woods. Va.; 
value over $3,000 as down payment 

?n small brick house, in good sec- 
ion of N. Arl. or Falls Church. 

OWNER. CH. 7683. 
RIVERDALE—Lot 55x160 ft.; all util, 

on premises; price. $950. $200 down; 
balance. $25 mo. Call OWNER. 
WA 8484. —20 

HILLCREST—2 level lots. 60x100; In 
new section of fine homes: $2,600 
each, or $6,000 for both. TW. 0467. 

SILVER SPRING. Montgomery Coun- 
ty—Rambler lots. 18 in one grcfup. 
10 in another. Mrs. DeWitt. with 
RUTLEY & BAIR, SH. 4589. ST. 
2911. —20 

HAWTHORNE (D. C.)—Large beau- 
tiful wooded lot. located 7000 block 
31st street n.w. Contains 8,950.82 
sq ft., with 98 91 ft. frontage. For 
further information, call ME. 5237. 
Branch 24. 20* 

SEVERAL ATTRACTIVE SITES in 
Glen Hills and also adjoining Glen 
Hills. Convenient down payment 
with 3 years to pay; reasonable 
prices. Call OL. 0649 for details. 

3 WOODED LOTS—Water; lVa mi. 
Lanham. Md.; cash or terms. Apply 
MRS. A. M. BYNUM. Lanham. 
Severn rd —20 

ROCKVILLE—Level lot. 50x185. on 

paved street; all util.; 2 blks. bus- 
line Rockville 3789. —20 

80x100. l mi. D. C ; utils, in, white 
section: bargain. $760 cash; value, 
$1,200: terms. WA. 5772. —19 

BETHESDA—6 very desirable lots, 
located on Moreland lane, just off 
Wilson lane between Bradley lane 
and Old Georgetown rd.; ready for 
immediate building; re».->onaDly 
priced For further Information call 
WI. 6696; eves., OL. 5229. —20 

9'2 ACRES nr. Indian Head hwy 
about 15 mi. D. C. line. Priced to s*e!l 
quickly, low down payment. JAMES 
E MAHONEY. HU. 5410. —20 

BEBWYN HEIGHTS—Grow your own 
garden, raise your own chickens; 
lots 50x175; priced $600: water, 
sewer and electricity. O B. PHIPPS. 
2328 Green st. s.e.. LU. 4-5510. 

— 19 
LOTS 21. 25 SQ. 6163. 50x100. zoned 

for semidet. or 4-family unit, on 
Valley ave. s.e. near Atlantic and 
S. Capitol faring park; 6-family unit 
next door. OWNER $2,500. OL. 
3047. —20 

VERY UNUSUAL. 10 lots. 50x!60 
each, w^ter, sewer, tas and elec.: 
only $500 each, terms ALVIN 
EPLING. UN. 0313. —20 

HAVE A GARDEN AND CHICKENS, 
and beat the high cost of living, 
over 2 acres, corner lot. good gravel 
rd.. electricity; near Fairfax in 
growing section: only $965. easy 
terms. J. B. DEMING. If 27 N. 
Glebe rd.. GL. 0471. —19 

BERWYN HEIGHTS. MD.—$600 up. 
cash. 50x200; water, sewer, elec. 
Tower 4807 or OR 3644 —24 

la ACRE. Burnt Mills Garden—On 
transportation, water in. price. $2,- 
250. GRAHAM & CO., SL. 6010. 

—23 
BRADLEY HILI.S GROVE — Beaut. 

level wooded, t^-acre site, just off 
Brad. blvd. sec ; mod ramblers, 119- 
ft. frontage, outstanding value. $2,- 
400. PERRY HAY CO SL. 3005. 

—20 
IDEAL FOR RAMBLER—Choice, level 

lot. 60x14 0, ronv. location in Be- 
thesda; sec. atfrac. brick ramblers: 

1 blk. to bus all improv.; only 
$2,150. PERRY HAY CO., SL 3005. 

—20 
BORDERS ROCK CREEK PARK tnr 

Nav. Hoso.»—Extra deep lot.. 75 
ft. wide, high elevation, excel, view: 
all improv.; special features: low- 
price. PERRY HAY CO.. SL. 3005. 

OXON HILL—50 to 100 acres with 
old farmhouse in nice grove over- 
looking beautiful Hanson Valley: 
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
FOR SALE 

AT 
ARUNDEL-ON-THE-BAY 

ANNAPOLIS. MARYLAND 
Several homes, beautifully furnished. 

Good hard sand beacn fronts, bath- 
ing facilities, etc. 

Inspection by appointment with Car- 
roll H. Hynson. P.eal Estate. d2 Cal- 
vert st Annapolis. Md. 

Pnone 
Office Home 

Annapolis 2444 Annapohs 4026 
—20 

WATERFRONT PROP. FOR RENT 

CHESAPEAKE REACH—Seaside cot- 
tage in park, overlooking swimming 
pool: modern. $35 a wk. North 
Beach 6233. —20 

COTTAGE FOR RENT at Beverley 
Beach, by the week: $45 and up. 
GEORGE E. BRYANT. Realtor 
Mayo 2. Md West River 4772. 

MASON’S BEACH. DEALE. MD.— 
Clean, comfortable: 3 bedrms Ige. 
sunnv kit.: gas range: avail Aug. 
26 through Sent. TA. 9513, or FR. 
7319 —20 

COTTAGE—Avail, from Aug. 20.: 
27 ml. Washington; sleeps 7.* salt 
water bathing; reas. TU. 5240. 

NORTH BEACH. MD. — Five rooms, 
kit inside toilet, running water, 
screened porch; furn., exc. cond 
$50 per week Incl. gas and elec., to, 
reap, family; on Frederick Rve., next 
to cor. of 3rd st. Inquire next 
door. MRS. McCONNELL, North 
Beach 3782. 

SHERWOOD FOREST, MD.—Cot- 
tage Sept. 2; 2 baths. HU. 9388, 
or MRS. LOGAN, Sherwood Forest 
4844. Restricted. —20 

WILDWOOD. N. J.—Modern. 2-bed- 
rm., liv. rm„ kit. and bath apt. 
RA. 1749. —20 

SYLVAN SHORES—6 rms. and barh. 
screened porches; a.m.i.; waterfront 
lot. WA. 3249. —20 

COLONIAL BEACH—Modern furn. 
cottage, reasonable to responsiole 
party; Va block from beach: avail. 
Aug 20 through Labor Day. SL. 
2748. —19 ! 

SHADY SIDE. MD.—Clean, bay front 
cottage from Sept. J. on. MRS 
FRED YENDELL. West River 6393. 

COLONIAL BEACH— Emily ; family 
apts ; modern, hot water: pvt. wharf, 
beach. CH. 4622 or CO. 0611. —22 

NORTH BEACH—4-rm cottage Dy 
wk. or mo. Sleeps 8; 1 hr. from 12th! 
and Penna. ave. n.w.. DI. 932L. —19 i 

LONG BEACH—4-bedroom cottage, 
all conveniences; overlooking Ches. 
Bay; available 8/19 to 9/2: $75 i 
wkly. Also smaller cottages at lower 
rates. M. E. ROCKHILL. INC.. Prince 
Frederick, Md.. 308J. —20 

BEVERLY RLACH. MD —Cottage I 
sleeps 6* Sept. 2 to 9; all modern ; 
improvements. TA. 6293. —19 

COLONIAL BEACH—Waterfront, pvt 
beach, all conveniences; avail. Aug. 
20 to 26. Visit Green Grove or rail 
Baltimore, Tuxedo 1110. —20 

REHOBOTH BEACH. DEL.—Cottage, 
ocean blk., avail. Aug. 21. RE. 4600, 
Ext. 406: eves., CH. 6173. —19 

LGE. HOME at Colonial Beach ac- 
commodating 17 people, avail. Aug. i 
22 till end of summer. Call UN. 0263 

—20 
SHADE SIDE. MD.. 5-rm. cottage, 
screened porch, trees, fishing, crab- ! 
bing. swimming, nettle net: Aug. 23 
to Sept. 2. $45 wk. CH. 2259. 

—21 | NORTH BEACH, accommodate 6. elec 
pump. Frigidaire and gas stove. $40 
wk. Avail. Aug. 19 through Labor 
day wk. FR. 3692. —20 

REDUCED RENTAL. Aug. 26 to Sept 
15. Bethany Beach. Delaware. 3-bed- 
rm. house a.m.i. Call Mon after 
6 RA. 0402._—21_ 

O WNINGS CLIFFS. Fairhaven. Md — !! 
On Chesapeake Bay. 35 mi. from 
D. C 

Cottage accommodating 5. Aug. 22 
through Aug. 31, $65. 

Cottage accommodating cple and 
child, immed. through fall. $30 wk 

Large cottage on yearly basis, avail- 
able after Sept. 15, $850 yr. 

All modern equip., fine pvt. beach. ■ 

Phone North Beach 4464. —20 

FOR RENT 
45 MINUTES FROM D. C. 

North Beach—Chesapeake Beach—A 
number of good cottages from now to 
after Labor Day. furnished except 
linens, from $25 to $50 wk. Phone 
North Beach 3881 daily or WO. 8716 
after 6 p.m. 

CHESAPEAKE CO., INC 
Wash. Blvd.. Chesapeake Beach. Md. 

20* 

LOANS 
2nd AND 3rd TRUSTS ON D. C. 
property; 24-hr service. Mr Green : 

NATIONAL FINANCE CO. 
_1014 K ST N.W NA_65'0_ 
SECOND TRUST MONET AVAIL- 

ABLE AND NOTES PURCHASED 
CALL MR MILLER. ME. 1220; 
EVENINGS. SL. 6221. 

REAL ESTATE LOANS 
LOANS ON HEAL ESTATE. 1st and 

2nd trust. No ged tape. Quick serv- 
ice. HENRY SALUS. estab. 1924. 
NA 1262. 1104 Vermont ave. n.w. 

WILL Bl'Y deferred purchase money, 
second trust: reas. discounts. MR. 
QUICK. RA 3418 —19* 

TRUSTS. 1st. 2nd and 3rd: Md., Va.. 
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